(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

Date: 04t August 2016

Interview cum Admission Notice
Course: Ph.D. in Water Engineering & Management (Session: 2016)

A. CUCET Applicants

1. Based on the CUCET — 2016 score, the following applicants are called for Ph.D. Admission
Interview at Central University of Jharkhand for the above mentioned course. They are
directed to appear in the interview as per instructions mentioned on the University website -
http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php

2. In case of any discrepancy in the list, the same may kindly be brought into the notice of the
University by sending e-mail at: admissions2016@cuj.ac.in latest by 10" August 2016.

3. The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum
eligibility criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.

The Merit list of general CUCET applicants (except eligible JRF CUCET candidates) will be
prepared following method.

For CUCET Applicants

A | For marks obtained in CUCET-2016 40 %
For having qualified the UGC / CSIR — NET (Lectureship/ Assistant
Professor) examination in the concerned/relevant discipline*

B |or 10%
having valid GATE score in the concerned/relevant discipline.*

For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree, in the
C | concerned / relevant discipline.* 10 %
D | For Personal Interview 40 %

B. Notice for UGC/CSIR (JRF) Qualified Applicants

1. Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates in
the concerned/ relevant discipline are directly invited for the interview. The valid JRF
ship/ scholarship will be considered under this category.

2. The NET with JRF or GATE with fellowship applicants shall be over and above (additional)
the approved seats.

3. Such candidates are directed to report on the date of interview as per the instructions
mentioned on the University website http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php

4. The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum
eligibility criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.

a) Successful JRF candidates, who also appeared in CUCET 2016 will be treated as JRF
Candidate Only and their merit list will be prepared following method. The JRF ship will
only be considered after producing valid JRF document.

For JRF Qualified Applicants (obtained through National Level Exam /

Interview)

A For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree in the 50 o
concerned / relevant discipline.* 0

B | For Personal Interview 50 %



http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php
http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php
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5.

b) Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates
« who had applied through CUCET 2016 and exempted from the entrance
examination (CUCET 2016), or
» who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016

are eligible to appear in Ph.D. interview for the admission in the concerned/ relevant
discipline.

The JRF candidate, who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016, will need to fill an
application form and to submit on or before date of interview.

It is to note that the Fellowship/ JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid
fellowship document i.e., the certificate must be within the validity period as mentioned by
UGC/ CSIR and the date of issuance of the certificate must be on or before the last date of
the application (i.e., 22" April 2016).

General Instructions (For CUCET Applicants and JRF Qualified Applicants)

1.
2.

Admission — Interview: 19™ August 2016 (Reporting time by 10:00 am to 12:00 noon)

All Interested candidates are advised to refer PhD admission guidelines available on the
University Website.

The order of the merit will be finalized after actual verification from ORIGINAL mark sheet /
certificates etc.

Candidates are advised to see other important admission related documents (Admission
procedure, documents required at the time of interview, Course Fee etc.) uploaded in
the PhD Admission Page of University Website.

All interested candidates need to report to the Respective Centre(s) at Central University
of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Ranchi before 12:00 noon on the respective dates to book
their candidature against the vacant seats. Timely reporting is necessary for booking
your candidature for admission. Late reported candidate(s) will not be entertained at
any circumstances.

Interested PhD Candidates will have to produce/ submit to all required documents during the
time of interview for verification. The candidature of the candidate will be decided after the
document verification. The Merit List will be prepared after proper verification of documents of
the reported candidates.

OBC candidates will have to produce the OBC certificate (Non Creamy Layer) in the
prescribed format. No extra time will be given to the OBC candidates for producing the
certificate and therefore their candidature will be considered as unreserved.

Venue for admission: Respective Centre, Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe
Campus, Old CTI Building, Brambe, Ranchi-Lohardaga Road, Ranchi - 835205, Jharkhand.

Candidates are advised to visit university website regularly for updates.
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Course: Ph.D. in Water Engineering & Management
JRF Applicants applied through CUCET (Exempted form Entrance exam)

| Slno. | Application D | Name | DOB | Category | Gender |

1. RP16177836 NEELAM AGRAHARI 23-08-1994 GEN FEMALE
2. RP16123872 RAMESH LAKAVATH 29-08-1986 GEN MALE
3. RP16119941 RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA 08-07-1986 GEN MALE
4. RP16111576 SUDHIR SINGH 12-03-1976 GEN MALE
5. RP16203198 DIBYANSHU 24-11-1993 OBC FEMALE
6. RP16121737 ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA 09-12-1987 OBC MALE
7. RP16189559 MANAB PRATIM MEDHI 26-11-1988 SC MALE
8. RP16114533 SAROJ KUMAR RAJWAR 15-10-1989 SC MALE

CUCET Score Card for CUCET appeared applicants as follows:

Sl.no.
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Applicationl D
RP16206048
RP16156032
RP16202226
RP16123208
RP16134252
RP16127527
RP16139632
RP16100010
RP16155130
RP16130603
RP16128243
RP16164592
RP16130224
RP16103224
RP16193058
RP16194900
RP16136699
RP16182556
RP16142858
RP16130609
RP16199698
RP16132439
RP16201348
RP16121847

Name

Sanny Kumar

Surojit Sarkar

Priti Kumari

Amit Kumar Jha
Ravikant Dubey
Urgunde Ajay Bhimashankar
Utkarsh Upadhyaya
Pradyumna K

Priti Sagar

Rohit Ashok Kumar Yadav
Prashant Kumar

Kartik Chandra Bhagat
Jithin

Tarun Verma

Abdullah Ahmad

Shruti Srivastava
Anuradha Yadav
Premlata Vidyarthy
Soni Singh

Anurag Kumar
Madhulika

Megha Shyam Gara
Kumari Sunita Prajapati
Avinash Kumar

DOB
15-10-1992
12-12-1989
30-04-1992
18-11-1993
07-01-1993
14-06-1992
31-03-1993
02-02-1992
21-07-1992
20-10-1991
10-12-1989
18-10-1991
17-09-1992
12-04-1991
29-09-1985
24-05-1989
19-09-1992
12-12-1994
10-07-1990
01-07-1990
11-07-1996
29-08-1993
11-11-1992
15-08-1992

Category | Marks
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
OBC
OBC
GEN
ST
GEN
GEN
GEN
GEN
OBC
GEN
SC
OBC
GEN
OBC
OBC
GEN

88
87
85
73
68
68
66
59
58
53
52
48
48
43
38
37
36
33
32
32
28
28
25
24
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25
26
27
28
29
30

RP16124362
RP16113070
RP16196983
RP16139727
RP16127453
RP16170299

Ajay Kumar

Sandhya Buddh

Divya Kisku

Bhanu Pratap

Shweta Patel

Tapas Chandra Sukla Das

03-07-1989
20-05-1987
30-03-1989
10-07-1989
16-04-1992
23-06-1991

OBC
OBC
ST
SC
OBC
SC

22
18
15
15
14

List concluded



