

Date: 04th August 2016

Interview cum Admission Notice Course: Ph.D. in Water Engineering & Management (Session: 2016)

A. CUCET Applicants

- 1. Based on the CUCET 2016 score, the following applicants are called for Ph.D. Admission Interview at Central University of Jharkhand for the above mentioned course. They are directed to appear in the interview as per instructions mentioned on the University website http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php
- 2. In case of any discrepancy in the list, the same may kindly be brought into the notice of the University by sending e-mail at: admissions2016@cuj.ac.in latest by 10th August 2016.
- 3. The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.

The Merit list of general CUCET applicants (except eligible JRF CUCET candidates) will be prepared following method.

	•				
Fo	For CUCET Applicants				
Α	For marks obtained in CUCET-2016	40 %			
	For having qualified the UGC / CSIR – NET (Lectureship/ Assistant				
В	Professor) examination in the concerned/relevant discipline* or	10%			
	having valid GATE score in the concerned/relevant discipline.*	1070			
	For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree, in the				
С	concerned / relevant discipline.*	10 %			
D	For Personal Interview	40 %			

B. Notice for UGC/CSIR (JRF) Qualified Applicants

- 1. Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/ CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates in the concerned/ relevant discipline are directly invited for the interview. The valid JRF ship/ scholarship will be considered under this category.
- 2. The NET with JRF or GATE with fellowship applicants shall be over and above (additional) the approved seats.
- 3. Such candidates are directed to report on the date of interview as per the instructions mentioned on the University website http://www.cuj.ac.in/PhDList.php
- 4. The admission will be done on the basis of merit scores of CUCET 2016 following minimum eligibility criteria, interview and employing standard weightage criteria.
 - a) Successful JRF candidates, who also appeared in CUCET 2016 will be treated as JRF Candidate Only and their merit list will be prepared following method. The JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid JRF document.

For JRF Qualified Applicants (obtained through National Level Exam / Interview)			
Α	For percentage of marks obtained in the Post-Graduation Degree in the concerned / relevant discipline.*	50 %	
В	For Personal Interview	50 %	



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

- b) Apart from the above mentioned applicants, UGC/CSIR (JRF) qualified candidates
 - who had applied through CUCET 2016 and exempted from the entrance examination (CUCET 2016), or
 - who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016 are eligible to appear in Ph.D. interview for the admission in the concerned/ relevant discipline.
- 5. The JRF candidate, who had NOT applied through CUCET 2016, will need to fill an application form and to submit on or before date of interview.
- **6.** It is to note that the Fellowship/ JRF ship will only be considered after producing valid fellowship document *i.e.*, the certificate must be within the validity period as mentioned by UGC/ CSIR and the date of issuance of the certificate must be on or before the last date of the application (*i.e.*, 22nd April 2016).

General Instructions (For CUCET Applicants and JRF Qualified Applicants)

- 1. Admission Interview: 19th August 2016 (Reporting time by 10:00 am to 12:00 noon)
- 2. All Interested candidates are advised to refer **PhD admission guidelines** available on the University Website.
- The order of the merit will be finalized after actual verification from ORIGINAL mark sheet / certificates etc.
- **4.** Candidates are advised to see other important admission related documents (**Admission procedure**, **documents required at the time of interview**, **Course Fee** *etc.*) uploaded in the PhD Admission Page of University Website.
- 5. All interested candidates need to report to the Respective Centre(s) at Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Ranchi before 12:00 noon on the respective dates to book their candidature against the vacant seats. Timely reporting is necessary for booking your candidature for admission. <u>Late reported candidate(s) will not be entertained at any circumstances</u>.
- 6. Interested PhD Candidates will have to produce/ submit to all required documents during the time of interview for verification. The candidature of the candidate will be decided after the document verification. The Merit List will be prepared after proper verification of documents of the reported candidates.
- **7.** OBC candidates will have to produce the OBC certificate (Non Creamy Layer) in the prescribed format. No extra time will be given to the OBC candidates for producing the certificate and therefore their candidature will be considered as unreserved.
- **8. Venue for admission:** Respective Centre, Central University of Jharkhand, Brambe Campus, Old CTI Building, Brambe, Ranchi-Lohardaga Road, Ranchi 835205, Jharkhand.
- 9. Candidates are advised to visit university website regularly for updates.



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

Course: Ph.D. in Water Engineering & Management

JRF Applicants applied through CUCET (Exempted form Entrance exam)

SI no.	Application ID	Name	DOB	Category	Gender
1.	RP16177836	NEELAM AGRAHARI	23-08-1994	GEN	FEMALE
2.	RP16123872	RAMESH LAKAVATH	29-08-1986	GEN	MALE
3.	RP16119941	RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA	08-07-1986	GEN	MALE
4.	RP16111576	SUDHIR SINGH	12-03-1976	GEN	MALE
5.	RP16203198	DIBYANSHU	24-11-1993	OBC	FEMALE
6.	RP16121737	ROHIT KUMAR GUPTA	09-12-1987	OBC	MALE
7.	RP16189559	MANAB PRATIM MEDHI	26-11-1988	SC	MALE
8.	RP16114533	SAROJ KUMAR RAJWAR	15-10-1989	SC	MALE

CUCET Score Card for CUCET appeared applicants as follows:

Sl.no.	ApplicationI D	Name	DOB	Category	Marks
1	RP16206048	Sanny Kumar	15-10-1992	GEN	88
2	RP16156032	Surojit Sarkar	12-12-1989	GEN	87
3	RP16202226	Priti Kumari	30-04-1992	GEN	85
4	RP16123208	Amit Kumar Jha	18-11-1993	GEN	73
5	RP16134252	Ravikant Dubey	07-01-1993	GEN	68
6	RP16127527	Urgunde Ajay Bhimashankar	14-06-1992	GEN	68
7	RP16139632	Utkarsh Upadhyaya	31-03-1993	GEN	66
8	RP16100010	Pradyumna K	02-02-1992	GEN	59
9	RP16155130	Priti Sagar	21-07-1992	OBC	58
10	RP16130603	Rohit Ashok Kumar Yadav	20-10-1991	OBC	53
11	RP16128243	Prashant Kumar	10-12-1989	GEN	52
12	RP16164592	Kartik Chandra Bhagat	18-10-1991	ST	48
13	RP16130224	Jithin	17-09-1992	GEN	48
14	RP16103224	Tarun Verma	12-04-1991	GEN	43
15	RP16193058	Abdullah Ahmad	29-09-1985	GEN	38
16	RP16194900	Shruti Srivastava	24-05-1989	GEN	37
17	RP16136699	Anuradha Yadav	19-09-1992	OBC	36
18	RP16182556	Premlata Vidyarthy	12-12-1994	GEN	33
19	RP16142858	Soni Singh	10-07-1990	SC	32
20	RP16130609	Anurag Kumar	01-07-1990	OBC	32
21	RP16199698	Madhulika	11-07-1996	GEN	28
22	RP16132439	Megha Shyam Gara	29-08-1993	OBC	28
23	RP16201348	Kumari Sunita Prajapati	11-11-1992	OBC	25
24	RP16121847	Avinash Kumar	15-08-1992	GEN	24



झारखण्ड केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(Established by an act of parliament of India, 2009)

25	RP16124362	Ajay Kumar	03-07-1989	OBC	22
26	RP16113070	Sandhya Buddh	20-05-1987	OBC	18
27	RP16196983	Divya Kisku	30-03-1989	ST	15
28	RP16139727	Bhanu Pratap	10-07-1989	SC	15
29	RP16127453	Shweta Patel	16-04-1992	OBC	14
30	RP16170299	Tapas Chandra Sukla Das	23-06-1991	SC	8

List concluded